

## HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1646.

deleting lines 9 through 12 on page 1 and substituting the following:

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 26-57-243 TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON PURCHASING UNTAXED CIGARETTES FROM A FEDERAL MILITARY BASE OR INSTALLATION MAY LEGALLY POSSESS AND TRANSPORT THREE (3) CARTONS OF UNTAXED CIGARETTES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

by deleting lines 15 through 17 on page 1 and substituting the following:

"TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON PURCHASING UNTAXED CIGARETTES FROM A FEDERAL MILITARY BASE OR INSTALLATION MAY TRANSPORT THREE (3) CARTONS."

AND

by removing the overstrike from the words "One (1) carton" on line 26 on page 1

AND

by deleting "Five (5) cartons" from line 26 on page 1

AND

by inserting on line 27 on page 1 between "cigarettes" and the semicolon the following:

". A person purchasing cigarettes from a United States military base or installation may have in his or her possession three (3) cartons of ten (10) packages"